PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
VAISALA OYJ 09/30/2010			09/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SICK MAIHAK GmbH			
Street Address:	Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1			
City:	Waldkirch			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-79183			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 740		5827		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Face Newsham (700)000,0000				
Fax Number: (703)683-8396 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 7035486284 6				
Phone:				
Email: ddean@nathlaw.com Correspondent Name: The Nath Law Group			a O	
Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street				
	Address Line 2: 31209_JLM_dd			
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		31209		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jerald L. Meyer	Jerald L. Meyer	
Total Attachments: 1 source=7405827_assig#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS (the <u>"Assignment</u>") is dated as of September 30, 2010 and is from VAISALA OYJ, a Finnish corporation (referred to herein as the <u>"Assignor</u>") in favor of SICK MAIHAK GmbH, Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1, D-79183 Waldkirch, Germany (referred to herein as the <u>"Assignee"</u>), a German corporation.

Background of this Assignment

Pursuant to the Agreement on Sale of Assets, dated September 30, 2010 between the Assignor and Assignee, the Assignor has agreed to sell and transfer US patents 7,405,827 and 7,586,613 (hereinafter the **"Patents"**). In consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this Assignment and in the Agreement on Sale of Assets, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledge, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment:</u> The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignors' rights, title and interest to the Patents. The effective day of the assignment is September 30, 2010, the date of the Agreement on Sale of Assets.
- 2. <u>Consideration</u>: In consideration for the assignment of the Patents, the Assignee is paying ten United State dollars (\$10.00), and is providing other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Agreement on Sale of Assets, to the Assignors.
- 3. <u>Agreement on Sale of Assets:</u> The rights and obligations of the Assignor and the Assignee relating to this Assignment are subject to, and limited by, the Agreement on Sale of Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has entered into this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor:

VAISALA OYJ Name: An Heskanen Grup Marchen & Sales Title: SVP